

Billionaire Cake Jars

WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Fortified **WHEAT** Flour, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Whole **Milk** Powder, Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Shea Oil, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Glycerol Monostearate, Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Lactose (**MILK**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Coconut Oil, Humectant (Glycerol), Salt, Anhydrous **Milk** Fat, Rapeseed Oil, Glazing Agent (Shellac), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonates), Tapioca Starch, Thickener (Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose), Flavouring, Stabiliser (Acacia Gum), Concentrates (Apple, Safflower, Lemon), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Honey, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) Salted Caramel sauce Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Dried whole **MILK**, Whey powder (**MILK**), Lactose (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithins), Flavouring), Water, Sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Palm kernel, Rapeseed), Dried cream (**MILK**), **MILK** powder, Salt, Rice starch, Flavouring, Maltodextrin, Caramelised sugar syrup, Emulsifiers (Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Preservative (Potassium sorbate), Acidity regulator (Citric acid), Stabiliser (Pectins), Colours (Annatto, Curcumin) Gold Glitter Sugar, Anti Caking Agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent (Shellac), Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold** May also contain peanuts, mustard, nuts, celery. **Best Before End – 4 months**